
Roundtable Youth Flag Ceremony
∙Troop/Pack Youth Flag Ceremony 
∙Pledge, Oath, Law & Outdoor Code

∙First time flag participant receives red/white/blue star 
coups
∙Third time flag participant receives red/white/blue 
loops
∙See Gail Lavenburg for signup
∙816-682-5875, gaill0516@gmail.com
∙A big thank you to Janet Cookingham for donating the 
ribbon & sewing the loops.

mailto:gaill0516@gmail.com


UPCOMING EVENTS
Klondike Derby 2023
•(Fri) 10-Feb-2023 - (Sat) 11-Feb-2023
•Jesse James Park, Kearney, MO

 

North Star District Pinewood Derby
•(Fri) 03-Mar-2023 - Adult Racing
•(Sat) 04-Mar-2023 - Cub Scout Racing

Info on ALL of these events on the North 
Star District Website -
    https://www.northstarkc.com/activities

https://www.northstarkc.com/activities


UPCOMING TRAINING
Leader's Training Symposium

Saturday, February 11, 2023 from 9:00am to 12:00pm
First Baptist Church
   2 NE Douglas St.
   Lee's Summit, MO 64063
• Cubmaster, Den Leader, Committee Member 
• Crew Training
• Chaplain
• Den Chief
• Merit Badge Counselor
• Trainer's Edge
https://mycouncil.hoac-bsa.org/Event/75
     Registration ends 2/9 at 12:00 a.m.

https://mycouncil.hoac-bsa.org/Event/75


TRAINING (Cont.)
BALOO
• Saturday, March 25, 2023 at 8:00am to Sunday, March 26, 2023 at 

12:00pm
• Naish Scout Reservation
https://mycouncil.hoac-bsa.org/Event/54

Intro to Outdoor Leader Skills – 5 courses
• Between March 31, 2023 and October 14, 2023
• Various locations
https://mycouncil.hoac-bsa.org/Event/74  for specific dates and locations

Powderhorn
• Friday, April 28, 2023 at 4:00pm to 

Sunday, April 30, 2023 at 4:30pm
• Naish Scout Reservation
https://mycouncil.hoac-bsa.org/Event/51

https://mycouncil.hoac-bsa.org/Event/54
https://mycouncil.hoac-bsa.org/Event/74
https://mycouncil.hoac-bsa.org/Event/51


TRAINING (Cont.)
National Youth Leadership Training
• Sunday, July 30, 2023 to Friday, August 4, 2023
• Naish Scout Reservation
https://mycouncil.hoac-bsa.org/Event/138

Wood Badge 2023 Fall
• Friday, September 15, 2023 to Sunday, September 17, 2023
• Naish Scout Reservation
https://mycouncil.hoac-bsa.org/Event/45

Leave No Trace Trainer's Course
• Naish Scout Reservation
• Friday, May 5, 2023 at 5:00pm to Sunday, May 7, 2023 at 12:00pm
https://mycouncil.hoac-bsa.org/Event/137
• Friday, October 27, 2023 at 5:00pm to 

Sunday, October 29, 2023 at 3:00pm
https://mycouncil.hoac-bsa.org/Event/143

https://mycouncil.hoac-bsa.org/Event/138
https://mycouncil.hoac-bsa.org/Event/45
https://mycouncil.hoac-bsa.org/Event/137


TRAINING (Cont.)
Wilderness First Aid
Naish Scout Reservation

• Saturday, April 1, 2023 from 8:00am to 12:00pm
• https://mycouncil.hoac-bsa.org/Event/70

• Saturday, April 15, 2023 at 8:00am to Sunday, April 16, 
2023 at 12:00pm

• https://mycouncil.hoac-bsa.org/Event/72

• Saturday, May 13, 2023 from 8:00am to 12:00pm
• https://mycouncil.hoac-bsa.org/Event/69

• Saturday, May 27, 2023 from 8:00am to 12:00pm
• https://mycouncil.hoac-bsa.org/Event/71

https://mycouncil.hoac-bsa.org/Event/70
https://mycouncil.hoac-bsa.org/Event/72
https://mycouncil.hoac-bsa.org/Event/69
https://mycouncil.hoac-bsa.org/Event/71


2023 Roundtables
will be held at the
Police Academy

on the following dates
Note the changes for March, April & May!

3/9, 4/13, 5/11, 6/1, 8/3, 
9/7, 10/5, 11/2, 12/7


